
 

Номер Хточки Уточки Дир_угол Длина

1 5849982.06 241474.16 1 - 2 110 12 29 37.58
2 5849969.08 241509.43 2 - 3 109 54 13 4.63
3 5849967.51 241513.78 3 - 4 109 48 43 9.63
4 5849964.24 241522.84 4 - 5 109 51 44 54.62
5 5849945.68 241574.21 5 - 6 187 16 33 1.46
6 5849944.23 241574.03 6 - 7 226 02 32 4.70
7 5849940.97 241570.64 7 - 8 192 48 09 7.09

8 5849934.06 241569.07 8 - 9 185 50 15 5.58
9 5849928.51 241568.50 9 - 10 203 16 26 4.19
10 5849924.66 241566.85 10 - 11 278 00 17 23.89
11 5849927.99 241543.19 11 - 12 12 57 56 12.32
12 5849940.00 241545.95 12 - 13 302 55 57 30.16

13 5849956.39 241520.64 13 - 14 289 28 26 45.85
14 5849971.68 241477.41 14 - 15 268 21 52 6.97
15 5849971.48 241470.44 15 - 1 19 21 50 11.22

Направление

Площадь= 1379 кв.м.

Номер Хточки Уточки Дир_угол Длина

9 5849928.51 241568.50 9 - 8 5 50 15 5.58
8 5849934.06 241569.07 8 - 7 12 48 09 7.09
7 5849940.97 241570.64 7 - 6 46 02 32 4.70
6 5849944.23 241574.03 6 - 16 187 17 41 4.14
16 5849940.13 241573.50 16 - 9 203 17 08 12.64

Направление

Площадь= 27 кв.м.

№ точки X Y Дир. Угол Расстояние

7 5849928.51 241568.50 5 50 15 5.58
6 5849934.06 241569.07 12 48 09 7.09
5 5849940.97 241570.64 46 02 32 4.70
4 5849944.23 241574.03 187 17 41 4.14

9 5849940.13 241573.50 203 17 08 12.64
Площадь=27 кв.м.

№ точки X Y Дир. Угол Расстояние

1 5849927.46 241546.94 13 52 06 26.55
2 5849953.24 241553.31 109 51 50 22.23
3 5849945.68 241574.21 187 16 33 1.46
4 5849944.23 241574.03 226 02 32 4.70
5 5849940.97 241570.64 192 48 09 7.09
6 5849934.06 241569.07 185 50 15 5.58
7 5849928.51 241568.50 203 16 26 4.19

8 5849924.66 241566.85 278 00 16 20.10
Площадь=499 кв.м.


